

a

SLP(C)No. 6038 OF 2003

ITEM No.35

Court No. 9

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6038/2003

(Against the final order/judgment dated 22/11/2002 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Bombay in WP 2656/02)

MANOJ DATTATRAYA RANDIVE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GURUPUSHYAMRUIT COOP.HSG.SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s) for issuance of notice to respondent No.4 and 9)

Date : 22/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as prayed, is allowed to file counter affidavit by Respondent No.1. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks'.

List the matter on July 5, 2004 as prayed by the petitioner.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR) (PROMILA NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER