

"
SLP(C)No. 6038 OF 2003
ITEM No.38

Court No. 4

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6038/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2002 in WP 2656/02
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MANOJ DATTATRAYA RANDIVE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GURUPUSHYAMRUIT COOP.HSG.SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere with the impugned order. The SLP is therefore dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER